of 41
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
©2020 Ashcroft Inc. T2_transducer_ds_RevA_09-17-20
ashcroft.com
1.800.328.8258
FEATURES

Data Sheet
T2 Pressure Transducer
ORDERING CODE Example: T2 7 M01 42 DN 60# G XTU
Model
T27 -  T2 Series, 1.0% Total Error Band (-20°C/85°C),
1.5% Total Error Band (-40°C/-20°C), (85°C/125°C) T2 7
Pressure Connection Size
M01 - 1⁄8 NPT Male M01
M02 - 1/4 NPT Male
MEK - 7⁄16 20 SAE #4 Male, not UL reconginzed over 10,000 psi range
MEV - 9⁄16-18 SAE #6 Male w/Buna-N O-ring, not UL recognized over 10,000 psi range
MS2 - 1/4-19 bsp Male, not UL recognized over 10,000 psi range
MG2- G 1/4 B Male
Output Signal
5 - 0-5 Vdc
10 - 0-10 Vdc
15 - 1-5 Vdc
16 - 1-6 Vdc
42 - 4-20 mA 42
RM - 0.5-4.5 Vdc Ratiometric to 5 Vdc supply
Electrical Termination
EN 175301-803, Form A (DIN 43650 Form A - Mates to Hirschmann® GDM 3009 or similar)
EN 17o mating connector DN
D0 - W/mating connector, no cable
D2 - W/mating connector, 3 feet of shielded cable
Electrical Connection
M12 (4-Pin) - Mates to Hirschman 933-172-100 or similar
EW - No mating connector
EO - W/mating connector, no cable
E2 - W/mating connector, 3 feet of shielded cable
Circular 4 Pin - Mates to Bendix® PT06A-8-4S-SR or similar
B4 - No mating connector
H1 - W/mating connector, no cable
L1 - W/mating connector, 3 feet of shielded cable
Pigtail - Shielded cable with PVC jacket and 24 AWG leads
F2 - W/3 feet cable length
F3 - W/10 feet of cable length
P1 - Customer specified length
Pressure Range (see range table on page 4)
60# - 60 psi 60#
Measurement Type
G - Gauge G
Option (if including an option(s) must include an “X’’) X__
TU - Throttle Plug TU
6B - Cleaned for oxygen service
RH - Traceable 9 point calibration report
TOTAL ERROR BAND (TEB)
Error limits of all points (0-100% of range)
Er
ro
r (
%
 o
f s
pa
n)
Ambient Temperature (C)
-60 -40 -20  0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
2.0%
1.5%
1.0%
0.5%
0.0%
-0.5%
-1.0%
-1.5%
-2.0%
Pos Error Limit
Neg Error Limit
TOTAL ERROR BAND (TEB)
of 44
All specifications are subject to change without notice.